SENATE COMMITTEE ON VETERANS AND EMERGENCY

PREPAREDNESS

March 07, 2013 Hearing Room B
1:00 PM
MEMBERS PRESENT: Sen. Brian Boquist, Chair

Sen. Laurie Monnes Anderson, Vice-Chair

Sen. Peter Courtney

Sen. Alan Olsen
STAFF PRESENT: Cheyenne Ross, Committee Administrator

Carla Mikkelson, Committee Assistant

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD: Introduction of Committee Measures — Work Sesssion
SB 665 — Public Hearing
HB 2182 — Public Hearing
HB 2183 — Public Hearing
SB 125 — Work Session
SB 133 - Work Session
SB 32 — Work Session
SB 33 — Work Session
SB 97 - Work Session
SCR 9 — Work Session
HCR 3 - Work Session
HB 2633 — Work Session

Recording Log

1:06:55 PM Meeting Called to Order by Chair Boquist
1:07:08 PM Vice-Chair Monnes Anderson

1:08:29 PM Sen. Olsen

1:08:43 PM Chair Boquist

1:09:25 PM Introduction of Committee Measures — Work Session

1:09:30 PM {Exhibit} 1: Cheyenne Ross, Committee Administrator

1:09:59 PM Chair Boquist

1:10:09 PM Vice-Chair Monnes Anderson

1:10:12 PM MOTION: VICE-CHAIR MONNES ANDERSON MOVES LC 3751 BE
INTRODUCED AS A COMMITTEE BILL

1:10:12 PM VOTE: 4-0-0

1:10:12 PM AYES: COURTNEY, OLSEN, MONNES ANDERSON, BOQUIST

1:10:17 PM Chair Boquist
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1:10:42 PM
1:10:50 PM
1:11:50 PM
1:13:29 PM
1:16:35 PM

1:18:53 PM
1:18:55 PM
1:19:03 PM
1:19:25 PM
1:20:16 PM
1:20:39 PM
1:22:17 PM
1:22:30 PM
1:23:09 PM

1:23:11 PM
1:23:14 PM
1:23:22 PM
1:23:36 PM
1:26:06 PM
1:27:00 PM
1:27:04 PM
1:27:35 PM
1:28:19 PM

1:28:22 PM
1:28:31 PM
1:28:41 PM
1:28:58 PM
1:29:34 PM
1:31:16 PM
1:32:39 PM
1:32:48 PM
1:32:53 PM
1:32:55 PM
1:33:13 PM
1:34:01 PM

1:34:18 PM
1:34:20 PM
1:35:55 PM
1:36:36 PM
1:36:49 PM
1:37:06 PM
1:37:08 PM
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SB 665 - Public Hearing

Cheyenne Ross, Committee Administrator

Patrick Sieng, Public Safety Manager, Association of Oregon Counties
{Exhibit} 2: Kathy George, Yamhill County Commissioner

{Exhibit} 3: Thomas Lauer, Major Projects Manager, Oregon Department
of Transportation

Chair Boquist

Lauer

Vice-Chair Monnes Anderson

Lauer

Vice-Chair Monnes Anderson

Chair Boquist

Ross

Chair Boquist

{Exhibit} 4: witness registration

HB 2182 - Public Hearing

Chair Boquist

Cheyenne Ross, Committee Administrator

Rep. Deborah Boone, House District 32

{Exhibit} 5: Darrell Fuller, Oregon State Sheriffs’ Association
Chair Boquist

Rep. Boone

Chair Boquist

{Exhibit} 6: witness registration

HB 2183 - Public Hearing

Cheyenne Ross, Committee Administrator

Chair Boquist

Rep. Deborah Boone, House District 32

Marty Plotner, Director, Office of Emergency Management
Vicky McConnell, Director, Oregon Department of Mineral Industries
Sen. Olsen

Rep. Boone

Sen. Olsen

Rep. Boone

Chair Boquist

{Exhibit} 7: witness registration

SB 125 - Work Session

{Exhibit} 8: Cheyenne Ross, Committee Administrator
Chair Boquist

Ross

David Nebel, Oregon State Bar Association

Sen. Olsen

{Exhibit} 9: Ross
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Chair Boquist

Vice-Chair Monnes Anderson

Nebel

Chair Boquist

Vice-Chair Monnes Anderson

MOTION: VICE-CHAIR MONNES ANDERSON MOVES TO ADOPT THE
-5 AMENDMENTS

VOTE: 4-0-0

AYES: COURTNEY, OLSEN, MONNES ANDERSON, BOQUIST

Chair Boquist

Ross

Sen. Olsen

Ross

Chair Boquist

MOTION: VICE-CHAIR MONNES ANDERSON MOVES SB 125 DO
PASS AS AMENDED AND BE REFERRED TO JUDICIARY COMMITTEE
BY PRIOR REFERENCE.

VOTE: 4-0-0

AYES: COURTNEY, OLSEN, MONNES ANDERSON, BOQUIST

Chair Boquist

SB 133 - Work Session

{Exhibit} 10 - 11: Cheyenne Ross, Committee Administrator
Vice-Chair Monnes Anderson

Ross

Vice-Chair Monnes Anderson

Chair Boquist

Vice-Chair Monnes Anderson

Sen. Olsen

Chair Boquist

Vice-Chair Monnes Anderson

MOTION: VICE -CHAIR MONNES ANDERSON MOVES TO ADOPT
THE -1 AMENDMENTS

VOTE: 4-0-0

AYES: COURTNEY, OLSEN, MONNES ANDERSON, BOQUIST
Chair Boquist

SB 32 - Work Session

Cheyenne Ross, Committee Administrator

Chair Boquist

Vice-Chair Monnes Anderson

MOTION: VICE-CHAIR MONNES ANDERSON MOVES SB 32 DO PASS
VOTE: 4-0-0

AYES: COURTNEY, OLSEN, MONNES ANDERSON, BOQUIST
CARRIER: SEN. BOQUIST WILL LEAD DISCUSSION ON THE FLOOR
Chair Boquist
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SB 33 - Work Session

Cheyenne Ross, Committee Administrator

Vice-Chair Monnes Anderson

MOTION: VICE-CHAIR MONNES ANDERSON MOVES SB 33 DO PASS
VOTE: 4-0-0

AYES: COURTNEY, OLSEN, MONNES ANDERSON, BOQUIST
CARRIER: SEN. BOQUIST WILL LEAD DISCUSSION ON THE FLOOR
Chair Boquist

SB 97 - Work Session

{Exhibit} 12 - 14: Cheyenne Ross, Committee Administrator

Chair Boquist

Vice-Chair Monnes Anderson

MOTION: VICE-CHAIR MONNES ANDERSON MOVES SB 97 DO PASS
AND BE REFERRED TO JOINT COMMITTEE WAYS AND MEANS
VOTE: 4-0-0

AYES: COURTNEY, OLSEN, MONNES ANDERSON, BOQUIST

Chair Boquist

SCR 9 - Work Session

Cheyenne Ross, Committee Administrator

Chair Boquist

Vice-Chair Monnes Anderson

MOTION: VICE-CHAIR MONNES ANDERSON MOVES SCR 9 BE
ADOPTED

VOTE: 4-0-0

AYES: COURTNEY, OLSEN, MONNES ANDERSON, BOQUIST
CARRIER: SEN. HASS WILL LEAD DISCUSSION ON THE FLOOR
Chair Boquist

HCR 3 - Work Session

Cheyenne Ross, Committee Administrator

Vice-Chair Monnes Anderson

Chair Boquist

MOTION: VICE-CHAIR MONNES ANDERSON MOVES HCR 3 BE
ADOPTED

VOTE: 4-0-0

AYES: COURTNEY, OLSEN, MONNES ANDERSON, BOQUIST
CARRIER: SEN. CHRIS EDWARDS WILL LEAD DISCUSSION ON THE
FLOOR

Chair Boquist

HB 2633 - Work Session
Cheyenne Ross, Committee Administrator
Chair Boquist
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Brigadier General Mike Caldwell, Deputy Director, Oregon Military
Department

Cameron Smith, Senior Policy Advisor for Governor Kitzhaber on Military,
Veterans and Emergency Management

Chair Boquist

Vice-Chair Monnes Anderson

MOTION: VICE-CHAIR MONNES ANDERSON MOVES HB 2633 DO
PASS

VOTE: 4-0-0

AYES: COURTNEY, OLSEN, MONNES ANDERSON, BOQUIST
Chair Boquist

CARRIER: SEN. BOQUIST WILL LEAD DISCUSSION ON THE FLOOR
Ross

Chair Boquist

Sen. President Courtney, Senate District 11

Chair Boquist

Vice-Chair Monnes Anderson

Sen. Olsen

Chair Boquist

Vice-Chair Monnes Anderson

Chair Boquist

Sen. Olsen

Meeting Adjourned by Chair Boquist
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{Exhibit} 1:
{Exhibit} 2:
{Exhibit} 3:
{Exhibit} 4:
{Exhibit} 5:
3pp

{Exhibit} 6:
{Exhibit} 7:

Introduction of Committee Measures, LC 3751, staff, 8 pp
SB 665, written testimony, Kathy George, 2 pp

SB 665, written testimony, Tom Lauer, 2 pp

SB 665, witness registration, staff, 1 p

HB 2182, written testimony of Kevin Campbell, Darrell Fuller,

HB 2182, witness registration, staff, 1 p

HB 2183, witness registration, staff, 1 p

{Exhibit} 8: SB 125, -5 amendments, staff, 2 pp

{Exhibit} 9: SB 125, BOLI notices, staff 2 pp

{Exhibit} 10: SB 133, -1 amendments, staff, 1 p

{Exhibit} 11: SB 133, written testimony, Peggy Woolsey, 1 p
{Exhibit} 12: SB 97, written testimony, Mark McMullen, 1 p

{Exhibit} 13: SB 97, written testimony, Paul Warner, 1 p

{Exhibit} 14: SB 97, written testimony of Michael Selvaggio, Michael
Burdick, 2 pp
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